

All information about this hamper included below is correct at the time of going to press. Please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutrition information and allergy summary may not accurately reflect the contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens, or queries about dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Name of product	Cavicchioli Sparkling Rose 75cl
Monty&Ridge product code	D-AF03
Manufacturer's name and address	Cavicchioli, Via Canaletto, 52 41030 - San Prospero (MO), Italy

Ingredients	Lambrusco di Sorbara grapes. Contains sulfites
-------------	--

Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	Point away from people when opening.
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	11

Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	No
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	No
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	No
Sesame	No
Soy	No

May contain statements:	Contains sulfites
-------------------------	-------------------

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	Yes

Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	
Energy (kcal)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
Of which sugars (g)	
Fat (g)	
Of which saturates (g)	
Protein (g)	
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	

Name of product	Furniss Clotted Cream Shortbread with Lemon 200g
Monty&Ridge product code	F-BS04
Manufacturer's name and address	Furniss of Cornwall, Unit 11, Druid Road, Redruth, Cornwall, TR15 3RH

Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK) (36%), Sugar, Cornflour, Lemon Oil (1%), Salt.
-------------	---

Country of origin	United Kingdom
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place and once opened in an airtight container
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	0

Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	No
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	Yes
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	Yes
Sesame	No
Soy	No

May contain statements:	Nuts
-------------------------	------

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	Yes

Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	2269
Energy (kcal)	543
Carbohydrate (g)	63.3
Of which sugars (g)	21.9
Fat (g)	30.8
Of which saturates (g)	19.8
Protein (g)	16.8
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	0.62

Name of product	Macarons de Pauline trio 36g
Monty&Ridge product code	F-GM01
Manufacturer's name and address	Poppies Bakeries NV, Kasteelstraat 29, 8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium

Ingredients	sugar, almonds 22%, egg white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, stabilisers (glycerol, sorbitols), glucose syrup, chocolate 1.2% (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifer (lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), starch, fat-reduced cocoa powder, pistachio nuts 0.5%, concentrated strawberry juice 0.3%, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, lecithins), natural flavourings, hazelnuts, preservative (sorbic acid), colours (carotenes, carmine, copper complexes of chlorophylls and chlorophyllins), acid (citric acid).
-------------	--

Country of origin	Belgium
Storage instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	0

Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	Yes
Tree nuts	Yes
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	No
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	No
Sesame	No
Soy	No

May contain statements:	Milk, peanuts, gluten, other nuts
-------------------------	-----------------------------------

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	No

Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	1935
Energy (kcal)	462
Carbohydrate (g)	58
Of which sugars (g)	51
Fat (g)	22
Of which saturates (g)	5.1
Protein (g)	7.5
Fibre (g)	3
Salt (g)	0.09